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DIVISION/DEPARTMENT 20102009 20102009
F T E S F T E F
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Year

Change20102009
Student/Faculty Ratio

2011 2011 2011

2,3 1

Arts and Sciences
English and Foreign Language-English 155.47 6.82151.07 6.05 22.8024.97175.67 7.67 22.90 0.11

English and Foreign Language-Spanish 9.67 0.4310.00 0.43 22.4823.2621.00 0.87 24.14 1.66

Mathematics 146.00 6.19140.00 5.39 23.5925.97165.67 6.53 25.37 1.78

Science-Astronomy 9.33 0.398.00 0.33 23.9324.2411.00 0.34 32.35 8.42

Science-Biology 76.67 3.2277.33 3.22 23.8124.0263.73 3.16 20.17 -3.64

Science-Chemistry 36.67 1.9530.67 1.57 18.8019.5335.67 1.50 23.78 4.97

Science-Physics 8.00 0.618.33 0.39 13.1121.379.00 0.72 12.50 -0.61

Social Sciences and Humanities-Art 10.67 0.4510.33 0.40 23.7025.8310.67 0.44 24.24 0.54

Social Sciences and Humanities-History 38.00 1.1224.33 0.92 33.9326.4536.33 1.13 32.15 -1.78

Social Sciences and Humanities-Humanities 23.33 0.6410.67 0.30 36.4635.569.00 0.30 30.00 -6.46

Social Sciences and Humanities-Music 11.00 0.4520.67 0.88 24.4423.4821.00 0.76 27.63 3.19

Social Sciences and Humanities-Psychology 35.33 1.2049.67 1.93 29.4425.7322.33 0.76 29.39 -0.06

Social Sciences and Humanities-Sociology 11.67 0.4722.00 0.79 24.8227.8524.67 0.78 31.62 6.80

Speech Communications-Speech 72.33 2.7968.34 2.76 25.9324.7676.00 2.88 26.39 0.46

644.13 26.73631.41 25.36Division Totals 24.1024.90681.73 27.84 24.49 0.39

Athletics, Physical Education, and Recreation
Aquatics 1.331.27 1.60

Health and First Aid 56.40 2.4759.60 2.51 22.8323.7559.00 2.35 25.11 2.27

Physical Education 91.00 4.1667.53 3.48 21.8819.4193.80 4.27 21.97 0.09

148.73 6.63128.40 5.99Division Totals 22.4321.44154.40 6.62 23.32 0.89

Business, Hospitality, and Information Technology
Business Management-Accounting 45.87 2.0040.33 1.85 22.9321.8033.01 1.33 24.82 1.89

Business Management-Business 69.80 2.4062.13 2.48 29.0825.0548.27 1.72 28.06 -1.02

Business Management-Economics 8.00 0.338.00 0.33 24.2424.247.67 0.33 23.23 -1.01

Business Management-Management 20.40 1.1324.47 1.03 18.0523.7528.28 1.32 21.42 3.37

Business Management-Paralegal 3.68 0.178.88 0.45 21.6519.733.07 0.17 18.04 -3.61

Business Technology 49.60 2.1667.46 2.90 22.9623.2668.44 3.05 22.44 -0.52

Business Technology-Computer Apps Tech Training 49.34 2.0857.83 2.37 23.7224.4033.50 1.37 24.45 0.73

Business Technology-Legal Administrative Assistant 2.93 0.34 8.63

Business Technology-Medical Office Specialist 2.60 0.314.07 0.40 8.3910.1717.33 1.19 14.56 6.18

Computer Information Systems 65.93 2.6253.67 2.06 25.1626.0559.33 2.46 24.12 -1.05

Hospitality-Hotel and Restaurant Management 1.68 0.101.14 0.05 16.8022.803.53 0.18 19.63 2.83

316.89 13.30327.98 13.92Division Totals 23.8323.56305.37 13.46 22.69 -1.14

Health and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture/Horticulture-Horticulture 1.67 0.122.12 0.12 13.8917.671.95 0.16 12.17 -1.72

Allied Health-Echocardiography 13.20 1.0510.40 1.05 12.579.9010.60 0.99 10.71 -1.86

Allied Health-Health Education 39.00 1.0030.33 1.34 39.0022.6438.33 0.98 39.11 0.11

Allied Health-Invasive Cardiology 15.47 1.2412.20 1.07 12.4711.4019.07 1.14 16.72 4.25

Allied Health-Life Support Training 35.00 1.2726.60 1.27 27.5620.9434.27 1.76 19.47 -8.09

Allied Health-Medical Assistant 16.00 0.6616.00 0.67 24.2423.8815.47 0.67 23.09 -1.16

Allied Health-Noninvasive Cardiology 1.47 0.09 16.29

Allied Health-Nursing 156.67 12.84157.20 14.30 12.2010.99141.54 11.72 12.08 -0.13

Allied Health-Radiology Technician 14.67 1.8918.20 3.03 7.766.0118.53 2.02 9.17 1.41

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  2/3/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Allied Health-Respiratory Care 7.80 1.9410.80 0.82 4.0213.1711.40 2.44 4.67 0.65

Allied Health-Sonography 12.00 0.897.33 0.89 13.488.2410.67 0.88 12.12 -1.36

Allied Health-Surgical Technician 3.53 0.14 25.243.00 0.14 21.43 -3.81

Allied Health-Vascular Technology 7.73 0.5010.00 0.50 15.4720.0010.13 0.80 12.67 -2.80

Natural Resources-Water Resources 0.67 0.340.27 0.02 1.9613.350.33 0.02 16.65 14.69

323.40 23.88301.45 25.08Division Totals 13.5412.02316.75 23.81 13.30 -0.24

Technical Education
Applied Education 29.13 1.3443.67 1.54 21.7428.3522.87 1.07 21.37 -0.37

Apprenticeship Programs-Construction Laborer 15.25 0.7964.37 3.13 19.3020.5734.26 1.49 22.99 3.69

Apprenticeship Programs-Line Construction 101.27 1.6398.00 1.63 62.1360.12115.47 1.63 70.84 8.71

Biomedical Equipment 14.00 0.8810.27 0.96 15.9110.694.00 0.80 5.00 -10.91

Building Trades-Heat/Vent/AC/Ref 21.00 0.9626.00 0.96 21.8827.0816.00 0.96 16.67 -5.21

Electronics Engineering 38.00 2.2014.53 1.08 17.2713.4612.60 1.05 12.00 -5.27

218.65 7.80256.84 9.30Division Totals 28.0327.62205.19 7.00 29.31 1.28

College Totals 1651.81 78.341646.08 79.65 28.0327.621663.44 78.73 29.31 1.28

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  2/3/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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